
Grace (IN) (10-10) -vs- Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (11-6)
3/13/2026 at Mount Vernon, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Hurlburt ()
Loss: Sam Justice ()
HBP: Sam Justice, Caden Heminger
PB: Gabriel Maldonado (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 101   Weather: Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace (IN) 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 6 9 2
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 4 4 2 1 6 4 X 21 14 1

Grace (IN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Rojek cf 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Ian Wilson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Matt Friesema 2b 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Cayden Calloway dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mason Wire 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jose Ayala lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Mayo Fernandez ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Diaz ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Darl Gustin rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gabriel Maldonado c 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Carter Stogsdill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Justice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Heminger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 2 8 5

2B: Gabriel Maldonado (1)
HR: Grant Rojek (1); Matt Friesema (1)
SB: Mason Wire (1)
E: Ian Wilson (1); Mayo Fernandez (1)

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter LaPata rf 4 2 1 4 0 0 3
Rider Minnick 2b 3 3 1 1 3 1 0
Brady Lester cf 4 3 3 4 2 1 1
Ryan Willoughby 3b 5 3 2 3 1 1 3
Kaid Carpenter 1b 4 3 2 1 0 2 0
Jack Schreck dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brennen Nichols c 3 1 0 1 1 2 2
Tyler Ooten lf 3 3 2 3 1 1 0
Alejandro Delgado ss 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
Jared Hurlburt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 21 14 19 9 8 10

2B: Carter LaPata (1); Brady Lester (1); Jack Schreck (1); Alejandro
Delgado (1)
HR: Ryan Willoughby (1)
SF: Carter LaPata (1); Brennen Nichols (1)
SB: Rider Minnick (1); Brady Lester (1)
HBP: Carter LaPata (1); Kaid Carpenter (1); Jack Schreck (1); Tyler
Ooten (1); Alejandro Delgado (2)
E: Ryan Willoughby (1)
DP: 1

Grace (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Justice (L, ) 3.0 8 10 8 4 4 1 0 2 0 18 25 2 3 101
Caden Heminger 3.0 6 11 11 5 4 0 0 4 0 14 24 4 1 86
Totals 14 21 19 9 8 1 0 6 0 32 49 6 4 187

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Hurlburt (W, ) 5.1 9 6 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 26 27 3 6 111
Grant Peters 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 19
Totals 9 6 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 30 32 4 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 1st GRA MOU
Grant Rojek struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFFK). 0 0
Ian Wilson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBSF). 0 0
Matt Friesema homered to left field, RBI (1-2 FBF). 1 0
Cayden Calloway lined out to 1b (3-2 BBKBKF). 1 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 1st GRA MOU
Carter LaPata lined out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0
Rider Minnick walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Rider Minnick advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Brady Lester walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Ryan Willoughby reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Brady Lester advanced to second; Rider Minnick
scored, unearned. 1 1
Kaid Carpenter singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SK); Ryan Willoughby advanced to second; Brady Lester
scored. 1 2
Jack Schreck reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KS); Kaid Carpenter advanced to second; Ryan Willoughby
advanced to third. 1 2
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 2
Tyler Ooten singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jack Schreck advanced to second; Kaid Carpenter scored;
Ryan Willoughby scored, unearned. 1 4
Alejandro Delgado hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Tyler Ooten advanced to second; Jack Schreck advanced to third. 1 4
Carter LaPata reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Alejandro Delgado out at second 2b to ss. 1 4

Grace (IN) - Top of 2nd GRA MOU
Mason Wire singled to left field (1-1 BS). 1 4
Jose Ayala struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 4
Mason Wire stole second. 1 4
Mayo Fernandez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK); Mason Wire advanced to third. 1 4
Darl Gustin singled to pitcher, RBI (0-2 SS); Mason Wire scored. 2 4
Gabriel Maldonado walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Darl Gustin advanced to second. 2 4
Carter Stogsdill pinch ran for Gabriel Maldonado. 2 4
Grant Rojek grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBS). 2 4

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 2nd GRA MOU
Gabriel Maldonado to c for Carter Stogsdill. 2 4
Rider Minnick walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
Brady Lester walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Rider Minnick advanced to second. 2 4
Brady Lester stole second; Rider Minnick stole third. 2 4
Ryan Willoughby homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-0 BBB); Brady Lester scored; Rider Minnick scored. 2 7
Kaid Carpenter singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 7
Jack Schreck doubled to center field (1-2 FFFBF); Kaid Carpenter advanced to third. 2 7
Brennen Nichols flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Schreck advanced to third; Kaid Carpenter
scored. 2 8
Tyler Ooten struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFFS). 2 8
Alejandro Delgado grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 2 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 3rd GRA MOU
Ian Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 8
Matt Friesema struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFFS). 2 8
Cayden Calloway grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 8

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 3rd GRA MOU
Carter LaPata grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 2 8
Rider Minnick singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 8



Rider Minnick advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 8
Brady Lester singled to center field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Rider Minnick scored. 2 9
Ryan Willoughby singled to left field (1-2 FBF); Brady Lester advanced to second. 2 9
Kaid Carpenter struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 2 9
Jack Schreck hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH); Ryan Willoughby advanced to second; Brady Lester advanced to third. 2 9
Jack Schreck advanced to second; Ryan Willoughby advanced to third; Brady Lester scored on a wild pitch. 2 10
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 4th GRA MOU
Mason Wire flied out to rf (0-0). 2 10
Jose Ayala struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 2 10
Joey Diaz pinch hit for Mayo Fernandez. 2 10
Joey Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 10

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 4th GRA MOU
Joey Diaz to ss. 2 10
Caden Heminger to p for Sam Justice. 2 10
Mayo Fernandez to ss for Joey Diaz. 2 10
Tyler Ooten walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 10
Alejandro Delgado doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Tyler Ooten advanced to third. 2 10
Carter LaPata flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Alejandro Delgado advanced to third; Tyler Ooten
scored. 2 11
Rider Minnick struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 2 11
Brady Lester struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 2 11

Grace (IN) - Top of 5th GRA MOU
Darl Gustin reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F). 2 11
Gabriel Maldonado doubled to center field (1-2 SFFB); Darl Gustin advanced to third. 2 11
Carter Stogsdill pinch ran for Gabriel Maldonado. 2 11
Grant Rojek homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 KS); Carter Stogsdill scored; Darl Gustin scored, unearned. 5 11
Ian Wilson grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 11
Matt Friesema struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 11
Cayden Calloway singled to left field (1-2 FFFB). 5 11
Mason Wire lined out to lf (1-2 FSFB). 5 11

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 5th GRA MOU
Gabriel Maldonado to c for Carter Stogsdill. 5 11
Ryan Willoughby walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 11
Kaid Carpenter hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Ryan Willoughby advanced to second. 5 11
Jack Schreck walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Kaid Carpenter advanced to second; Ryan Willoughby advanced to
third. 5 11
Brennen Nichols popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 11
Tyler Ooten singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Jack Schreck advanced to second; Kaid Carpenter advanced
to third; Ryan Willoughby scored. 5 12
Alejandro Delgado singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBF); Tyler Ooten advanced to second; Jack Schreck
scored; Kaid Carpenter scored. 5 14
Carter LaPata doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Alejandro Delgado scored; Tyler Ooten scored. 5 16
Rider Minnick grounded out to p (0-0); Carter LaPata advanced to third. 5 16
Brady Lester doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Carter LaPata scored. 5 17
Ryan Willoughby struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 5 17

Grace (IN) - Top of 6th GRA MOU
Jose Ayala singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 5 17
Joey Diaz pinch hit for Mayo Fernandez. 5 17
Joey Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Jose Ayala out at second ss to 2b. 5 17
Darl Gustin singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Joey Diaz advanced to second. 5 17
Gabriel Maldonado singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Darl Gustin advanced to second; Joey Diaz scored. 6 17



Grant Peters to p for Jared Hurlburt. 6 17
Grant Rojek flied out to rf (2-1 BBK); Darl Gustin advanced to third. 6 17
Ian Wilson reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 SBBB); Gabriel Maldonado out at second ss to 2b. 6 17

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 6th GRA MOU
Joey Diaz to ss. 6 17
Kaid Carpenter struck out looking (1-2 SBKFFFK). 6 17
Jack Schreck lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 17
Brennen Nichols walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 6 17
Tyler Ooten hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brennen Nichols advanced to second. 6 17
Alejandro Delgado hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Tyler Ooten advanced to second; Brennen Nichols advanced to
third. 6 17
Carter LaPata hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Alejandro Delgado advanced to second; Tyler Ooten advanced to
third; Brennen Nichols scored. 6 18
Rider Minnick walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Carter LaPata advanced to second; Alejandro Delgado advanced to
third; Tyler Ooten scored. 6 19
Brady Lester singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Rider Minnick advanced to second; Carter LaPata scored;
Alejandro Delgado scored. 6 21
Rider Minnick advanced to third on the throw. 6 21
Ryan Willoughby flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 6 21

Grace (IN) - Top of 7th GRA MOU
Matt Friesema struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 21
Cayden Calloway walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 21
Mason Wire grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Cayden Calloway out on the play. 6 21

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 7th GRA MOU


